

**Civ DJ      193/2024**  
**Gurdeep Singh Vs.**  
**Bhupinder Kaur & Anr.**

**13.03.2024**

**Fresh suit for recovery u/o XXXVII CPC, is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

**Present:      Mr. Zahid Jamal and Sh. Anirudh Gupta, Ld.**  
**Counsels for plaintiff.**

**Submission heard.**

**Issue summons of suit as per Form No. 4, Appendix-B to both defendants on filing of PF/ Speed Post, returnable for 22.05.2024.**

**Steps be taken within seven working days from today.**

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**13.03.2024**