

CIV DJ 412/2024
Seema Kapoor vs.
Bharat Kapoor

20.05.2024

Fresh suit is received through e-Portal. It be checked
and registered.

Present: Sh. Shashi Kant, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed hard copy
alongwith undertaking that the file uploaded on District Court
Website and the hard copy are same.

Some time is sought on behalf of plaintiff for
furnishing deficient court fees. Allowed.

At request, put up for consideration on 22.07.2024.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
20.05.2024