

CIV DJ 193/2024
Gurdeep Singh Vs.
Bhupinder Kaur

04.09.2024

Present: Mr. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Both defendants with Sh. Swapnil Jain, proxy for
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Sharma.

Some time is sought on behalf of defendants for
filing rejoinder to reply of plaintiff, which is not opposed. The
same be filed by NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 10.12.2024.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
04.09.2024